TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMAC Commercial Finance LLC		I10/05/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steinway Musical Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 South Street	
City:	Waltham,	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1898854	BOSTON DESIGNED BY STEINWAY & SONS	
Registration Number:	2515695	HEIRLOOM COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	2325865	CROWN JEWEL COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	2669729	ESSEX	
Registration Number:	2615277	STEINWAY & SONS	
Registration Number:	2925601		
Registration Number:	2976805	STEINWAY & SONS	
Registration Number:	2921084	STEINWAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 617-542-5070

 Email:
 tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Debra S. Serota, Fish & Richardson P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0066

900174530

	P.O. Box 1022 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01556-0154001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S Serota		
Signature:	/debra s serota/		
Date:	10/21/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=STEINWAY-GMAC-RELEASESECURITYINT-TMS#page1.tif source=STEINWAY-GMAC-RELEASESECURITYINT-TMS#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0067

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Steinway Musical Instruments, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Steinway"); and

WHEREAS, GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Michigan ("GMAC") is the holder of a security agreement granting a security interest in certain trademarks dated September 29, 2006 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 23, 2006, at reel/frame number 3414/0079 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, GMAC desires to terminate the Security Agreement and to execute and deliver to Steinway and its related entities all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interest relating to the trademarks set forth in the Security Agreement, which trademarks include those identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GMAC hereby relinquishes unto Steinway and its related entities the continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Steinway and its related entities any and all rights GMAC may have in or to the Trademarks in order to revest in Steinway and its related entities full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GMAC Commercial Finance LLC has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 6th day of September, 2010.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Bv:

JOSEPH SKAFEROWSKY

Title:

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0068

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BOSTON DESIGNED BY STEINWAY & SONS (Stylized) and Design	1898854	06/13/1995
HEIRLOOM COLLECTION	2515695	12/04/2001
CROWN JEWEL COLLECTION	2325865	03/07/2000
ESSEX	2669729	12/31/2002
STEINWAY & SONS (Stylized) and Design	2615277	09/03/2002
Lyre Design	2925601	02/08/2005
STEINWAY & SONS	2976805	07/26/2005
STEINWAY	2921084	01/25/2005

4735353v1

RECORDED: 10/21/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0069